AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 009 o OWNER: [
Radcliff Elementary School Renovation ~ DATE: August 18, 2011 : ARCHITECT: @

- Phase 3 '

1145 S. Dixie Boulevard '*“”"“”C@NTR:AGT@R“%“““
Radcliff, Kentucky 40160 R
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1004 L
Morel Construction Co., Inc. CONTRACT DATE: Fanuary 10, 2011 KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF
627 West Main Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction hones EDUCATION:
Louisville, Kentucky 40202 S_—

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: ' 2

tlnclude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Divecti yefs)
t
Per the Architect's Proposal Request 48, Contractor is to install freeze-proof sprinkler heads in Preschool Playground Storage 129
in liew of the specified anti-freeze loop system, and eliminate the exterior gypsum ceiling board with latex paint in this space,
which shall have exposed roof structure with no finish. i e

The original Contract Sum was $ 5,03,&,0(}6’.”0?)
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ Mw’**“”i’rl,lft 08
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 8T ___5419{146.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of u " - e 468.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be P “’“”'“iw 5,118678.00
Nﬂ“%mh o =
The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days. B
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is November 25, 2011. W’“'m_m%‘ g,
NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which h
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by bgth-the-Qwner and o
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 7 e, “’w:,x fff"
;s S L
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. : A
Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects PSC Morel Construction Co., Inc, Hardin County; Schools
ARCHITECT (Firm namej CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firmname)
100 Mallard Creek Road, Suite 151, 627 West Main Street, Louisville, 65 W.A. Jénkins Road, Elizabethtown,
Louisville, Kentucky 40207 Kentucky 40202 Kentucky 42701
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS i
BY (Signature) BY (Signasure) BY (Signatu_g@V T T \.““‘*g
f ‘f‘ygw S L
Kenny Stanfield ATA Richard A. Clauson Nannette Jéhnston
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed naie) :
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document €701™ — 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights resexved. WARNING:
This AIA Decument is protected by U.#. Copyright iaw and Internsticnal Treatises. Unautherized reproducation or digtribution of this AIAa
Dogument, ©r any portion of if, may result in severe civil and criminal penslties. and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible
under the law. This @raft was produced by AIA software at 09:20:32 on 07/28/2011 under Order No.6175524570_1 which expires on 01/04/2012,

and is not for resale.
User Notes: (1812498850)




527 West Main Street REQUEST FOR
Louisville, KY 40202 CHANGE ORDER

602-568-6200  Fax 502-568-6234

o

MoreL ConstrucTioN Co., LLC |

3
BT B

JUN 27 201IRequest No. 9
SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 18emnan/CorlerBomi! 14
Louisville, KY 40207-5133 Arnhitests PSC
Project Radcliff Elementary - Phase 3
Atin: Ms. Myra Vaughn
Project No. 11-01

‘We hereby request your formal Change Order lo our conlracs for the folfowing changes in the Scope of Wark

Replace anti-freeze loop fire protection system in Preschool Playground Storage 129 with Freeze-proof sprinkler
heads.

Drywall ($383.00)
Paint ($85.00)
($468.00)

Total DEDUCT amount of this Request for Change Order

This Reqguest is Valid for 10 Days
A Time Extension of 0 Days is Included in this Request

SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Architect .
2. COPY - Owner/Architect File By: %&&E&iﬁﬁﬁ&r June 28, 2011
3. COPY - X File ichard A. Clauson - Vice President Date




- Tt N -

LATA pocument 6709 - 2001

) Work Changes Proposal Request

- AROJECT (Name and address): FROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 003 OWNER:
* Radeliff Elemientary School TECT: 2
Renovation - Phase 3 - . ARCH ’
: 1145 S, Dixie Boulevard DATE OF ISSUANCE: June 6, 2011 CONSULTANT:
. Radoliff, Rentucky 43160 - CONTRACTOR: [X]
. OWNER (Name and uddress): GONTRAGT FOR: General Construction FIELD:
65 W.A. Jenkins Foad CONTRAGT DATE: January 10, 2011
Elizabeﬂ!town, Kentucky 42701
FROM ARCHITECT. (Name and. ARGHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1004
. addressk ..
. Bherman C,arber Bmharmrchntects
- PSC .
- 100 Malfard Creek R.oad, Sulte 151
Lumsv:l!c, Kmmcky 40207
~ FOr ODWTRACTOR (Nm and
address):
Morel Construction Co., Inc.
- 627 West Main Street .~
Luutswllc, Kmtuckyn#ﬂzm

' Piease.subrnis an :;emszed ptoposal fm chmges int the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to
. ihe Contract Docummts described hevein. Wifiiin Zero (0) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or notify the
- Arch:tent in wrﬁn(g, of ﬂwdate whwk proposal submission is enticipated.

' TH!S 16 HOT ACHANGE ORDEB, 'ﬁ;‘CQNSTRUC'I'IOR CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE

wogx DESCRIBED B THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

) BESCRIPT!N ﬁnser:a writien description of the Work):

Refer to attached dramng "Contractor to install freeze-proof sprinkler heads in Preschoot Flayground Storage 1291n
len of the specified anti-freeze loop system. Eliminate the exteriar pypsum ceifing board with latex paint in Pmschoal

:Playgmund Smmge 129 This space shall have exposed roof structure with no finish,
ATTAGHMENTS (Lm‘ attachea' documenis that support description);

Drawing FPL1A

" Requests THEAR%
' M“— Myra Vaughn, Project Architect
)

{Signature) / - (Printed name ond ride)

AL Bogunent GTI0™ — 2001, Copyright © 1993 and 2009 by Tha Americen Insbiute of Acchitects, All rights mad WARNING: Thig AIAY Document i
protected by WS, Copyright Law and (ntemational Treafles. Urauthorized reprodiciion or distribiution of this AAY Document, ar any parion of § lt. may 91
result In severs Civi ang orlm el penalfies, sme will be prosecuted to fhe maximum etert possivle under e Tow. This document was produced by AlA
software.at 15:17:41 on 08/06/2011 under Ordar No.6175524570_1 which expires on 01704/2012, and s tot for resals.

Liser Holes: {1968524900)

i - - .




ANMONANTH A0V NOILYIOT LOArO¥ R

W NG I¥YOTELDEIA » TYOINYHDANW

£ EVHd - AMY.ININTIS 3100V OL zo_,E}..wzwm FNYN LOTPONE | gy 1ionIND "NOLSITT » QVOH 48 080 4 _‘ ' _\ & m
sseq JemeardNOSTI M ALV LOOYHS

$00L “ON LOIrOdd . Lm0 3lvd

NOISIAZ - NOLLOSLOHC T - V. YAHY - NY Id HOO 1 LSNId Wi iavd

FLOET S0 Q . . - . Lo :.Ql.__- = .—Nﬂ” F
: NOISIAIY - NOLLOZLON FH -
= w¥u Y3V - NY'1d HOO 1 154614 TViLHYd

T T et

TR

| WA SIHL NI
SOVSH NTBINRIIS
400ud Izagud




COPY

Richard A. Clauson
Vice President

Morel Construction Co., LLC
627 West Main Street
Louisville, KY 40202

(502} 568~-6200

(502) 568-6234 Fax

————— Original Message—--———-

From: Carlos Hernandez [mailto:chernandez@jabaconstruction.com]
Sent: Monday, June 27, 2011 7:36 PM

To: Richard Clauson

Cc: asojofmorelconstruction.net; chernandez@jabaconstruction.com
Subject: Re: 1004 Radcliff Elem. Ph. 3 - PR#8

Rick,

The credit for the elimination of the exterior gypsum and 7/8" hat charnels
for the pre-school playground storage room is as follows:

materials : $ 215.00

Laboxr: $ 168.00
Total: $ 383.00
Thank you.

Carlos Hernandez
Jaba Construction LLC.
President/Owner
Cell#: (502} £14-0525
Phone#: (502} 749-32Q7

————— Original Message —--—-—--

From: "Richaxd Clauson™ <rclauson@morelconstruction.net>

To: "Carlos Hernandez"™ <chernandez@jabaconstruction.com>

Cc: asojo@morelconstructicn.net

Sent: Monday, June 27, 2011 2:35:05 PM GMT -05:00 US/Canada Eastern
Subiject: FW: 1004 Radcliff Elem. Ph. 3 ~ PR#§

Carlos,
I need your credit for this proposal request. Please respond ASAP!

Richard A. Clauson
Vice President

Morel Construction Co,, LLC
627 West Main Street
Louisville, KY 40202

(502) 568-6200

{502) 568-6234 Fax




1

i

_ MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

- TELEPHONE BID
I SUBCONTRAGTOR M %}u _P're.; .
BY & Qen A ' _ PHONE

PROJECT RAch_:‘z‘:: Pu 3

DESCRIPTION : AMCGUNT

INcLUSIONS:

Lumma__pw% OF Qo
CRALINICY  1AD S_"{Qg&gg (29

(3’8 s)

Exciusions:

FURNISH ONLY O Yes

FURNISH & INSTALL O Yes

TAX INCLUDED - [0 Yee [ No
PLANS & SPECS. O Yes O No
INCLUDESADDENDUM [1 Yes [ No NOS.
BID TAKEN BY
DATE
i




COPY

Proposal
10577 Qak Grove Road Newburgh, IN 47630  Pho.e (812)853-9229  Fax (812)838-9074
June 10, 2011
ATTN: Kenneth Morel P (502) 568-6200
Morel Construction ¥ (502) 568-6234
627 W. Main

Louisville, KY 40202

RE: Radcliff Middie School Phase 3 PR #0008 Revised
Fire Sprinkler System

We propose to furnish labor and material as follows:

Install 2 dry sidewall sprinklers to protect the Preschool Playpround Storage room 129, Supply to te
sidewalls is to come from the wet sprinkler piping in th classroom. If any soffits or boxing-in of pi iing
is required, it is to be by others. '

Labor 960,00

Maierial 611.00 PR#008 X aborand Material § 1,571.00
Credit Anti-freeze loop o3 146500
. ¥ 106.00

No Charge / No change

- All work to be per NFPA 13, State and Loeal Codes a 1d owners practices.
- No overtime labor, paint, electric, fire extinguishers, ¢ * fire alarm work.

We appreciate the opportunity to quote this project and i "you have any questions, please feel fres o
contact our office at anytime.

Accepted. Tae sove prics, spesitications ud conditions awe setisfictory
o yre bivehy accepted. You ar: authorized 1o do (e work as specified.
Date of Acceptance _

By —




B ATA bocument 6709" - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

© PROJECT (Name and address): PROPCSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 008 OWNER:
 Radcliff Etementary School .
Renovation - Phase 3 : ARCHITECT: B
. 1145 S. Dixie Boulevard DATE OF ISSUANCE: June 6, 2011 CONSULTANT:
- OWNER (Name and address): CONTRACT FOR: General Construction FIELD:
Hardin County Schools . OTHER: []
65 W.A. Jenkins Road CONTRALT DATE: January 10, 2011 )
Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701
FROM ARCHITECT (Name and ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1004
addressh: :
 Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects
- PSC N
- 100 Malfard Creck Road, Suite 151
Louisville, Kentucky 40207
- TO-GONTRACTOR (Nuime and
address): o
Morel Construction Co.,, Inc.
627 West Main Street ‘
Lovisville, Kentucky 40202

Please submit an itemized proposél _f_t-)l‘l chan ges in the Coniract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to
. the Contract Documents described herein. Within Zero (0) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or notify the
- Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS S NOT A CHANGE ORDER; A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROGEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED I THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

~ DESCRIPTION (In,ser;g written description of the Work):
Refer to attached dra\;ving. ‘Contractor to install freeze-proof sprinkler heads in Preschool Playground Storage 129 in
lieu of the specified anti-freeze loop system. Eliminate the exterior gypsum ceiling board with latex paint in Preschool
Playground Storage 129. This space shall have exposed roof structure with no finish.
ATTACHMENTS (Z.ist artached documents that support description):

Drawirg FP1.1A

REQUESTRO)BY THE ARCHIZECT:
' W‘ Myra Vaughn, Project Architect
e

(Signature} / (Printed name and titfe)

AlA Document G708™ — 2001, Copyright © 1993 and 2001 by The American Insfitute of Architects. Al rights resewad& WARNENG: Thiz AIAY Decument is
protected by .S, Capyright Law and Internationat Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction ar distribution of this AIA™ Qocument, ar any pertion of it, may 1
resul in gevere clvil and criminal penaities, and will be prasecutad ta the maximum extent possibfe under the law. This document was produced by AIA
software at 15:17:41 on 06/06/2011 under Order No.6175524570_1 which expires on 01/04/2012, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: {1968624900)




ANONLNGM 'H4170avd ‘NOLLYOOT LO3r0xd

TUEB-LEHER KV m LLEB-LLT400 tHY

£ ASYH - AMYININT TR J417100%H OL ZO_._.<>OZMI AWV LO3M0Hd

001 "ON L23r0¥d ) Lifgo/ad Hlva

SR ASOMANTY THEMLDN| AT w OO 1€ 051 < F 1 F &m
. T¥DTALDA1E  IVOINYHDA
AN NWMVHIG u.__uu«h-n.am, ws-&aw:qbZOmﬂHNS.‘_.W.Hju‘.,H....—sDOaMEW

NOISIAZY - NOILOZLON Fuid - ¥, YIHY - NY1d HOOH LSHId TViLMvVe

W0nb = WEEE

NOISIAZY -~ NOILDE10ud JulA
=<.. VAUV - NY 1d HOOT4 1S4 ™M LYV

HHHHHHH?L-.__.uu.HH W%HHHH“HH.._H%@ |

}

s

+ VIUVY SIHL N]
SGVEH I BINIRJDS &
d400dd FZ33A4S

TTTTT1T

Nil
N




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL
DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT INFORMATION FORM
702 KAR 4:160

{Supplement to AIA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Forms)

District Facility School
District: _Hardin County Code: 231 Name: Radcliff Elementary School Code;

BG# 11074 Project: Radcliff Elementary School Renovation — Phase 3 Contract/Bid Package:

Original Contract Sum: $5,088,000.00 Change Order Number:___ 8

Requested Change Order Amount  $ {468.00) Time Extension Required: [ Yes X No

NOTE: All change orders shall be submitted with complete cost breakdown including materials, labor,
overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information. )

Contract change requested by:

X Local Board of Education [0 General Contractor
O Architect/Engineer [J  Construction Manager
O Code Enforcement Official O other

Change Order Description and Justification:
Per the Architect's Proposal Request #8. Contractor is to install freeze-proof sprinkler heads in Preschool Playaround

Storage 129 in lieu of the specified anti-freeze lcop system, and eliminate the exterior gypsum ceiling board with latex

paint in this space, which shall have exposed roof structure with no finish.

Cost Benefit to Owner:

Installing freeze-proof sprinkler heads in Preschool Playground Storage 129 in lieu of the specified anti-freeze loop

system will eliminate a need for routing exposed sprinkler piping within the adiacent Preschool Classroom, as well as
eliminates_the need for gypsum ceiling board within the storage room.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
0 ves X No

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?
O vyes X No

Does this change order affect the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project? [J yes X No

Current A/E Contract Amount:  $

Fee Amount for this change +/-: §

New A/E Contract Amount: $

Board of Education Designee Signature Date

Attach additional pages if necessary

Page 1




